CHUN FOUNDATION

In Memory of Say Chong Chun, Chew Hoong Lum Chun, and Bowman Michael Chun

Historical Note

Bowman Michael Chun, an avid pilot and world traveler, was the son of Say Chong Chun and Chew Hoong Lum Chun. Having no children of his own, Bowman was especially fond of his many nieces and nephews and greatly enjoyed their company. He often spoke of the innate happiness and freedom that children possess, similar to the pleasure he experienced in flying.

Bowman's nephew, at the age of four, suffered from rheumatic fever for nearly one year. Although he eventually recovered, Bowman never forgot the stress that having an ill child put on



Bowman Michael Chun

his sister and the entire family. This experience, together with his generous nature, prompted Bowman to establish a foundation that would benefit the health and well-being of children by supporting medical research of childhood diseases.

As a loving tribute to his parents, he created the Say Chong Chun, Chew Hoong Lum Chun, and Bowman Michael Chun Foundation.



Say Chong Chun and Chew Hoong Lum Chun